
2016-2017 University of Michigan Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-12   Conf: 10-8   Home: 15-3   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 8-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Walton Jr., Derrick 38-38 1323 34.8 171-392 .436 98-232 .422 149-170 .876 17 165 182 4.8 65 1 189 66 1 43 589 15.5
21 Irvin, Zak 38-38 1345 35.4 195-430 .453 54-157 .344 51-76 .671 23 149 172 4.5 46 1 113 71 2 34 495 13.0
13 Wagner, Moritz 38-38 908 23.9 168-300 .560 45-114 .395 77-106 .726 51 107 158 4.2 102 4 20 55 14 39 458 12.1
05 Wilson, D.J. 38-36 1155 30.4 164-305 .538 41-110 .373 50-60 .833 57 146 203 5.3 72 2 50 42 57 20 419 11.0

12
Abdur-Rahkman,
Muhammad-Ali 38-37 1164 30.6 120-259 .463 42-111 .378 62-81 .765 27 78 105 2.8 83 0 75 39 4 35 344 9.1

22 Robinson, Duncan 38-3 764 20.1 101-215 .470 64-151 .424 25-32 .781 11 55 66 1.7 70 2 33 19 9 15 291 7.7
34 Donnal, Mark 38-0 464 12.2 50-81 .617 9-18 .500 39-50 .780 35 41 76 2.0 57 0 4 15 12 9 148 3.9
03 Simpson, Zavier 38-0 332 8.7 16-43 .372 5-19 .263 22-31 .710 4 20 24 0.6 47 0 37 19 2 20 59 1.6
23 Watson, Ibi 19-0 83 4.4 10-29 .345 1-18 .056 3-4 .750 0 8 8 0.4 5 0 1 3 0 2 24 1.3
20 Lonergan, Sean 17-0 36 2.1 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 1 6 7 0.4 11 0 3 2 1 0 11 0.6
14 Wright-Jones, Fred 13-0 18 1.4 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.4
00 Hibbitts, Brent 10-0 22 2.2 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.4 2 0 2 2 0 0 3 0.3
15 Teske, Jon 20-0 61 3.1 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 7 5 12 0.6 10 0 2 1 7 3 5 0.3

Total 38 7675 202.0 1002-2076 .483 361-937 .385 486-624 .779 280 831 1111 29.2 574 10 529 348 109 220 2851 75.03
Opponents 7675 202.0 958-2062 .465 224-593 .378 383-561 .683 356 854 1210 31.8 650 13 439 479 95 162 2523 66.39

Team Statistics MICH OPP
SCORING 2851 2523
    Points Per Game 75.0 66.4
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1002-2076 958-2062
    Field Goal Pct .483 .465
3 POINT FG-ATT 361-937 224-593
    3PT FG Pct .385 .378
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 486-624 383-561
    FT Pct .779 .683
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 10.1
REBOUNDS 1111 1210
    Rebounds Per Game 29.2 31.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 529 439
    Assists Per Game 13.9 11.6
TURNOVERS 348 479
    Turnovers Per Game 9.2 12.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 220 162
    Steals Per Game 5.8 4.3
BLOCKS 109 95
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 200,190 142,190
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-11,122 11-12,926
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-13,627

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Michigan 1424 1404 23 2851
Opponents 1187 1309 27 2523

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/16 HOWARD W 76-58 10094
11/13/16 IUPUI W 77-65 10812
11/17/16 vs MARQUETTE W 79-61 8126
11/18/16 vs SMU W 76-54 8088
11/23/16 at South Carolina L 46-61 13051
11/26/16 MT. ST. MARYS W 64-47 9410
11/30/16 VIRGINIA TECH L 70-73 9981
12/03/16 KENNESAW STATE W 82-55 10687
12/06/16 TEXAS W 53-50 10613
12/10/16 at UCLA L 84-102 13571
12/13/16 CENTRAL ARKANSAS W 97-53 9486
12/17/16 MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE W 98-49 12020
12/22/16 FURMAN W 68-62 10634

* 01/01/17 at Iowa L (OT) 83-86 13988
* 01/04/17 PENN STATE W 72-69 11385
* 01/07/17 MARYLAND L 70-77 11527
* 01/11/17 at Illinois L 69-85 11404
* 01/14/17 NEBRASKA W 91-85 11145
* 01/17/17 at Wisconsin L 64-68 17287
* 01/21/17 ILLINOIS W 66-57 12234
* 01/26/17 INDIANA W 90-60 11267
* 01/29/17 at Michigan State L 62-70 14797
* 02/04/17 OHIO STATE L 66-70 12196
* 02/07/17 MICHIGAN STATE W 86-57 11864
* 02/12/17 at Indiana W 75-63 17222
* 02/16/17 WISCONSIN W 64-58 12128
* 02/19/17 at Minnesota L (OT) 78-83 12091
* 02/22/17 at Rutgers W 68-64 5369
* 02/25/17 PURDUE W 82-70 12707
* 03/01/17 at Northwestern L 65-67 8117
* 03/05/17 at Nebraska W 93-57 15293

03/09/17 vs Illinois W 75-55 12189
03/10/17 vs Purdue W (OT) 74-70 12334
03/11/17 vs Minnesota W 84-77 13984
03/12/17 vs Wisconsin W 71-56 12902
03/17/17 vs Oklahoma State W 92-91 18255
03/19/17 vs Louisville W 73-69 18293
03/23/17 vs Oregon L 68-69 18475

* = Conference game



2016-2017 University of Michigan Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 7-2   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Walton Jr., Derrick 18-18 633 35.2 86-190 .453 43-101 .426 75-91 .824 9 85 94 5.2 35 1 89 31 0 23 290 16.1
13 Wagner, Moritz 18-18 502 27.9 83-156 .532 26-65 .400 42-55 .764 27 63 90 5.0 59 4 8 32 8 20 234 13.0
21 Irvin, Zak 18-18 640 35.6 81-199 .407 19-69 .275 26-41 .634 9 60 69 3.8 21 0 46 34 2 19 207 11.5
05 Wilson, D.J. 18-18 568 31.6 80-149 .537 22-57 .386 17-22 .773 30 52 82 4.6 32 1 28 19 25 9 199 11.1

12
Abdur-Rahkman,
Muhammad-Ali 18-18 540 30.0 63-118 .534 22-45 .489 31-43 .721 16 36 52 2.9 46 0 30 20 1 14 179 9.9

22 Robinson, Duncan 18-0 358 19.9 50-96 .521 32-71 .451 8-11 .727 1 27 28 1.6 32 2 15 8 5 8 140 7.8
34 Donnal, Mark 18-0 189 10.5 18-29 .621 3-7 .429 13-18 .722 14 15 29 1.6 27 0 2 8 7 3 52 2.9
03 Simpson, Zavier 18-0 159 8.8 11-27 .407 3-14 .214 8-12 .667 2 10 12 0.7 26 0 19 7 1 9 33 1.8
20 Lonergan, Sean 8-0 13 1.6 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 0 0 1 0 4 0.5
23 Watson, Ibi 8-0 16 2.0 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0.5
14 Wright-Jones, Fred 5-0 6 1.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
00 Hibbitts, Brent 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Teske, Jon 9-0 22 2.4 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.4 5 0 2 1 3 1 0 0.0

Total 18 3650 202.8 475-977 .486 170-434 .392 224-299 .749 130 377 507 28.2 291 8 239 169 53 107 1344 74.67
Opponents 3650 202.8 468-971 .482 106-280 .379 204-289 .706 172 409 581 32.3 310 4 214 230 45 82 1246 69.22

Team Statistics MICH OPP
SCORING 1344 1246
    Points Per Game 74.7 69.2
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 475-977 468-971
    Field Goal Pct .486 .482
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-434 106-280
    3PT FG Pct .392 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-299 204-289
    FT Pct .749 .706
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 11.3
REBOUNDS 507 581
    Rebounds Per Game 28.2 32.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 239 214
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.9
TURNOVERS 169 230
    Turnovers Per Game 9.4 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 107 82
    Steals Per Game 5.9 4.6
BLOCKS 53 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 106,453 115,568
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-11,828 9-12,841
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Michigan 637 692 15 1344
Opponents 581 642 23 1246

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/17 at  Iowa L (OT) 83-86 13988
01/04/17 PENN STATE W 72-69 11385
01/07/17 MARYLAND L 70-77 11527
01/11/17 at  Illinois L 69-85 11404
01/14/17 NEBRASKA W 91-85 11145
01/17/17 at  Wisconsin L 64-68 17287
01/21/17 ILLINOIS W 66-57 12234
01/26/17 INDIANA W 90-60 11267
01/29/17 at  Michigan State L 62-70 14797
02/04/17 OHIO STATE L 66-70 12196
02/07/17 MICHIGAN STATE W 86-57 11864
02/12/17 at  Indiana W 75-63 17222
02/16/17 WISCONSIN W 64-58 12128
02/19/17 at  Minnesota L (OT) 78-83 12091
02/22/17 at  Rutgers W 68-64 5369
02/25/17 PURDUE W 82-70 12707
03/01/17 at  Northwestern L 65-67 8117
03/05/17 at  Nebraska W 93-57 15293


